
The information and statements herein are believed to be reliable but are not to be construed as warranty or representation for which we assume legal responsibility.  Users should undertake sufficient 
verification and testing to determine the suitability for their own particular purpose of any information on products referred to herein. NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE 
IS MADE. 
 
Nothing herein is to be taken as permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any patented invention without a license. 
  

   

 
 
 

TPM90007 
FDA Black PE Concentrate 

 
TPM90007 is designed for use in polyolefin applications for molding, extrusion, and compounding 
processes. 
 
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 
Appearance:    Pellets 
Carrier Resin:    Polyethylene 
Pigment:    Carbon Black 
Recommended let down ratio: 2 to 5%  
Typical Density:   ~ 1.14 grams/cc 
 
HEAT STABILITY 
TPM90007 is designed for maximum processing temperatures of 600°F (315°C). 
 
OTHER CHARACTERISTICS 
The ingredients used in this formulation meet FDA criteria for food contact at a maximum let down ratio of 
6.25% by weight.  The ingredients used in this formulation are approved for use with all food types listed in 
21 CFR 176.170(c), table 1 and condition of use C-H listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c), table 2.  The carbon black is 
approved under 21 CFR 178.3297 and the polyethylene is approved under 21 CFR 177.1520(c), 3.1a. 
 
The information above has been compiled from Title 21 of the U.S. CFR and/or the FDA Inventory of Effective 
Food Contact Substance Notifications and is believed to be reliable.  It is meant only as a guide, and is not 
intended to replace, supplement or interpret any regulations.   
 
It is the responsibility of the user to assess its product uses and applications and assure conformance to all 
applicable laws and regulations. 
 
USAGE LEVEL 
The usage of this product will vary depending on the application and end product design.  We 
recommend an in-depth discussion with our sales engineers and technical staff to design the testing 
scheme necessary for an optimum product. 
 
 
 
 
 

Revision 1 - AM 
 

Technical Bulletin 
www.techmerpm.com 

 

http://www.techmerpm.com/

	Technical Bulletin

